Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5//31/2002) Tab settings \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jorg GRUNEWALD 1.5.53 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Execution Date: November 6, 2002

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

BB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5//31/2002) o settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ , 1023	34030 , ▼ ▼
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): g GRUNEWALD \(\cdot\ \cdo	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Marconi Communications GmbH Internal Address:
tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	Street Address: <u>Gerberstrasse 33</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
	City: Backnang Country: Germany Zip: D-71520
ecution Date: November 6, 2002	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/256,464	B. Patent No. (s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents in wolved: 1
Name: <u>Alan Israel</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Kirschstein, Ottinger, Israel & Schiffmiller, P.C.	x Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 489 Fifth Avenue	<u>11-1145</u>
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017-6105	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy a true copy of the original document.	

DO NOT USE

9. Statement and signature.

Alan Israel Name of Person Signing December 31, 2002 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

00000221 10256464 01/09/2003 DBYRNE

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 13633 FRAME: 0092

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

I Jorg GRUNEWALD of Schwenninger Strasse 35, D-71522 Backnang (DE)

Sell and assign to: Marconi Communications GmbH of Gerberstrasse 33, D-71520 Backnang, Germany

All my interest in the application for United States Patent Serial No: 10/256464

Filed For improvements invented by me September 27, 2002

Jointly with

In or relating to

A BANDPASS FILTER FOR A RADIO-FREQUENCY SIGNAL AND **TUNING METHOD THEREFORE**

And all my interest in all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorise and request the Commissioner of Patents of issue all patents on said Improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of my entire interest, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all assignments of said invention and all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention

org GRUNEWALD

RECORDED: 01/08/2003

PATENT

REEL: 13633 FRAME: 0093